FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 3-93) RECOF 05 - 2	28 - 1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
,			
	720093 original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:BNY Financial Corporation		
Zeta Consumer Products Corp.	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10104		
☐ Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other		
₩ Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  U Yes J No		
Execution Date: May II, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
74/722,434	1,718,205		
	Anahada Militar D. N.		
	tached? X Yes □ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
_			
Name: Melissa Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4 40.00		
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &			
Walker LLP	<b>★</b> Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1055 Washington Blvd.			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901 27/1998 DCDATES 00000088 74722434	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
C:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE C:482 600.00 0P	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Molissa Hamilton Molina Hamilton \$119198			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

05/

01 02

# Continuation of No. 4

A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
74/653,252	2,036,107
75/000,618	1,937,329
	2,053,499
	2.000,476
	1,696,134
	1.894,612
	2,094,465
	1,740,574
	1,649,824
	2,052,987
	1,854,186
	2,048,108
	2,096,365
	1,772,993
	1.879,212
	1,778,701
	1,782,693
	1.951,786
	1,434,391
	1,892,663
	1,892,662

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dear Sir or Madam:

BNY Financial Corporation, as successor by merger to The Bank of New York Commercial Corporation, hereby releases any and all security interest it now has or ever has had in connection with the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A.

BNY FINANCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Frank Imperato

Date: May //\_, 1998

Subscribed to and sworn to before me a Notary Public this 11 day of

May, 1998.

Notary Public



STM/89423.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0620

## Exhibit A

# I. Registered Trademarks

Trademark Name	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ACCESSIBLES	1,718,205	22-Sep-1992
CEDARTOPS	2,036,107	04-Feb-1997
FOOD STUFFERS	1.937,329	21-Nov-1995
FRESHGUARD	2,053,499	15-Apt-1997
HINGETOP	2,000,476	10-Sep-1996
MAKE RECYCLING SECOND	4	1
NATURE and Design	1,696,134	23-Jun-1992
overstuffers	1,894,612	16-May-1995
RAM TUFF and Design	2,094,465	09-Sep-1997
RENEW	1,740,574	15-Dec-1992
RENEW	1,649,824	02-Jul-1991
RENEW	2,052,987	15-Apr-1997
RENEW	1,854,186	13-Sep-1994
RENEW	2,048,108	25-Mar-1997
SPACESMART	2, <b>096</b> ,365	16-Sep-1997
STORAGE MATE	1, <b>772,99</b> 3	25-May-1993
STUFFERS	1,879,212	14-Peb-1995
TUCKER	1,778,701	29-Jun-1993
TUCKER and Design	1,782,693	20-Jul-1993
ULTRA STUFFERS	1,951,786	23-Jen-1996
UNBREAKABLES	1,434,391	24-Mar-1987
ZETA OVERSTUPPERS	1,892,663	02-May-1995
ZETA STUFFERS	1,892,662	02-May-1995

### II. Pending Trademerks

Trademark Name	App. No.	Filing Date
COMFORTHOLD	74/722,434	29-Aug-1995
RENEW	74/653,252	28-Mar-1995
ZETA FLINGS	75/000,618	02-Out-1995

FROM : SPINK OF NY LEGISL DEPT